
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

WMSSC 10/5/19

134

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20058 Savannah Collie Vicki Lincoln NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

WMSSC 10/5/19

131

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Scout Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 38.28 3.422



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

WMSSC 10/5/19

133

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Potter Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 49.67 2.678

16023 Gibbs Shetland Sheepdog Denise Mondor85 45.1 2.949

16026 Simone Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

WMSSC 10/5/19

134

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Atticus American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Robert Mechan NQ 45.81 2.925

20042 Emma Collie Karin Sheehy NQ 61.73 2.171



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

WMSSC 10/5/19

134

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Kyllikki Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti85 71.04 1.886

24019 Chase Belgian Malinois Deborah Thornton NQ 84.16 1.592



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

WMSSC 10/5/19

167

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Freyja Shetland Sheepdog Linda Overbaugh NQ 72.23 2.312

12017 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 85.34 1.957



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

WMSSC 10/5/19

169

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Calpurnia Australian Cattle Dog Robert Mechan NQ NT

16021 Jaylen Shetland Sheepdog Christine Yankowski NQ 45.53 3.712



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

WMSSC 10/5/19

171

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Nitro Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab95 49.06 3.486

24016 BB Gun German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Joe Mscisz NQ NT

24015 Lucca Belgian Tervuren Christine Yelle NQ 64.67 2.644



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

WMSSC 10/5/19

185

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Kat Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ 78.05 2.370



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

WMSSC 10/5/19

192

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Halo Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 39.12 4.908

20049 Ritz Border Collie Nicki Houghton NQ 44.42 4.322



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

WMSSC 10/5/19

178

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Big Papi Papillon Helen Guiheen100 62.61 2.843

8006 Indie Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ NT

8002 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 54.83 3.246

8007 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 66.47 2.678

8008 Koji Papillon Cathy Miller NQ 75.94 2.344



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

WMSSC 10/5/19

178

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Arlo Miniature Poodle June Feigenblatt NQ 45.26 3.933

12010 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 45.88 3.88

12004 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 47.71 3.731

12001 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 53.94 3.3

12002 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ 80.81 2.203



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

WMSSC 10/5/19

185

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 50.46 3.666

16006 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 46.04 4.018

16009 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 48.37 3.825

16005 Taliesin Shetland Sheepdog John Cramer NQ 61.23 3.021

16007 Sally Brown Border Collie Janyce Selkin NQ 62.87 2.943

16016 Griffin Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 66.66 2.775



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

WMSSC 10/5/19

192

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 41.02 4.681

20007 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune100 41.64 4.611

20014 Mattie Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 45.12 4.255

20022 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin100 45.91 4.182

20016 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 47.7 4.025

20024 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab100 48.01 3.999

20051 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows100 48.21 3.983

20030 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 51.44 3.733

20009 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier100 57.85 3.319

20026 CeCe Collie Anne Hartranft NQ NT

20011 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ NT

20019 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ NT

20050 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 44.48 4.317

20028 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 48.47 3.961

20021 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ 52 3.692

20027 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune NQ 52.84 3.634

20032 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune NQ 55.89 3.435

20052 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 56.33 3.408

20004 Caper Golden Retriever Bob Young NQ 59.22 3.242

20031 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ 61.07 3.144

20015 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young NQ 63.16 3.04

20006 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 70.28 2.732

20053 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 77.55 2.476



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

WMSSC 10/5/19

192

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 47.93 4.006

24010 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin100 48.99 3.919

24008 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 49.03 3.916

24006 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira100 56.78 3.381

24021 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ NT

24009 Rigby Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick NQ NT

24002 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24003 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 48.19 3.984

24007 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 52.64 3.647

24012 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ 54.25 3.539

24005 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 71.44 2.688



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

WMSSC 10/5/19

131

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Zeek Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Halladay100 39.65 3.304

8011 Skye Shetland Sheepdog Cathy Miller100 64.07 2.045



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

WMSSC 10/5/19

134

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 River Golden Retriever Dawn Terrill100 47.13 2.843

20059 Demon Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 77.24 1.735



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

WMSSC 10/5/19

169

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Rhainin Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka100 43.15 3.917



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

WMSSC 10/5/19

171

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Murphy Golden Retriever Gail Moran NQ 85.33 2.004



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

WMSSC 10/5/19

178

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Callie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp NQ 87.01 2.046



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

WMSSC 10/5/19

192

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ NT

20033 Niko Belgian Tervuren Kerry Langan NQ 71.78 2.675



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

WMSSC 10/5/19

178

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Fenway Border Terrier Cathy Miller        100 66.55 2.675



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

WMSSC 10/5/19

185

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 45.5 4.066

12006 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 47.58 3.888

12014 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 55.53 3.332

12011 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 61.54 3.006

12016 Zuri Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 64.16 2.883

12013 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 69.28 2.670



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

WMSSC 10/5/19

192

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 47.84 4.013

16011 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 46.27 4.15

16018 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 48.71 3.942

16010 Nessa Labrador Retriever Donna Boutillier NQ 60.12 3.194



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

WMSSC 10/5/19

192

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach100 57.61 3.333

20057 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 60.95 3.150

20054 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 62.83 3.056

20056 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ NT

20037 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 51.32 3.741

20055 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 57.24 3.354

20039 Dax Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick NQ 69.31 2.770



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

WMSSC 10/5/19

127

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20058 Savannah Collie Vicki Lincoln NQ 54.93 2.312



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

WMSSC 10/5/19

123

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Scout Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers90 34.77 3.538



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WMSSC 10/5/19

125

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Rize Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes89 51.7 2.418



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

WMSSC 10/5/19

127

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Atticus American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Robert Mechan100 32.45 3.914

20060 Gilles Border Collie Nicki Houghton NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WMSSC 10/5/19

127

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Lucca Belgian Tervuren Christine Yelle NQ 41.54 3.057

24020 Kai Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 51.49 2.466

24019 Chase Belgian Malinois Deborah Thornton NQ 53.34 2.381

24017 Kyllikki Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ 67.37 1.885



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

WMSSC 10/5/19

145

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 54.76 2.648



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

WMSSC 10/5/19

149

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Kat Border Collie Leslie Nelson100 30.57 4.874

16023 Gibbs Shetland Sheepdog Denise Mondor100 32.7 4.557

16024 Potter Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 37.76 3.946

16022 Calpurnia Australian Cattle Dog Robert Mechan NQ 53.9 2.764

16026 Simone Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 77.6 1.920



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

WMSSC 10/5/19

153

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Halo Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 28.05 5.455

20042 Emma Collie Karin Sheehy NQ 47.26 3.237



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

WMSSC 10/5/19

153

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Nitro Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab NQ 40.7 3.759



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

WMSSC 10/5/19

147

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Koji Papillon Cathy Miller NQ 83.88 1.753



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WMSSC 10/5/19

147

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Freyja Shetland Sheepdog Linda Overbaugh NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

WMSSC 10/5/19

154

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Sally Brown Border Collie Janyce Selkin NQ 31.76 4.849

16021 Jaylen Shetland Sheepdog Christine Yankowski NQ 37.05 4.157



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

WMSSC 10/5/19

160

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune NQ NT

20049 Ritz Border Collie Nicki Houghton NQ 32.72 4.89



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

WMSSC 10/5/19

147

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 31.57 4.656

8006 Indie Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 49.39 2.976

8007 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 54.76 2.684

8009 Big Papi Papillon Helen Guiheen NQ 56.5 2.602



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WMSSC 10/5/19

147

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Arlo Miniature Poodle June Feigenblatt100 30.79 4.774

12004 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 33.93 4.332

12001 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 35.05 4.194

12010 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 36.67 4.009



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

WMSSC 10/5/19

154

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 33.95 4.536

16016 Griffin Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 37.49 4.108

16005 Taliesin Shetland Sheepdog John Cramer100 39.36 3.913

16006 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 31.56 4.88

16009 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 33.74 4.564



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

WMSSC 10/5/19

160

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune100 25.89 6.18

20050 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 28.31 5.652

20022 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin100 28.72 5.571

20030 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 31.55 5.071

20011 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 34.39 4.653

20019 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ NT

20004 Caper Golden Retriever Bob Young NQ NT

20007 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune NQ NT

20014 Mattie Golden Retriever Pat McKinney NQ 29.7 5.387

20005 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 30.92 5.175

20051 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 32.45 4.931

20052 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 33.17 4.824

20053 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 34.63 4.620

20028 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 37.91 4.221

20024 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab NQ 37.97 4.214

20031 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ 38.61 4.144

20016 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 38.89 4.114

20017 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 42.53 3.762

20009 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier NQ 44.96 3.559

20026 CeCe Collie Anne Hartranft NQ 45.34 3.529

20006 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 46.64 3.431

20021 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ 48.14 3.324

20015 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young NQ 52.17 3.067



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WMSSC 10/5/19

160

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 28.24 5.666

24008 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 32.3 4.954

24006 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira100 40.56 3.945

24005 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24021 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 28.74 5.567

24003 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 30.05 5.324

24010 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 35.84 4.464

24012 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ 36.79 4.349

24011 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 38.4 4.167

24002 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 39.25 4.076

24007 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 44.15 3.624



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

WMSSC 10/5/19

123

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Skye Shetland Sheepdog Cathy Miller97 57.5 2.139

8005 Zeek Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Halladay95 31.3 3.93



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

WMSSC 10/5/19

127

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 River Golden Retriever Dawn Terrill100 35.9 3.538

20059 Demon Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 41.62 3.051



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

WMSSC 10/5/19

153

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Murphy Golden Retriever Gail Moran100 48.59 3.149



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

WMSSC 10/5/19

147

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Callie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp NQ 74.93 1.962



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

WMSSC 10/5/19

160

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Niko Belgian Tervuren Kerry Langan100 40.94 3.908



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

WMSSC 10/5/19

147

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Ginny Glen of Imaal Terrier Les Anthony100 50.56 2.907

8010 Fenway Border Terrier Cathy Miller         NQ 48.59 3.025



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

WMSSC 10/5/19

154

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 26.87 5.731

12006 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 31.23 4.931

12014 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 33.58 4.586

12012 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 39.28 3.921

12016 Zuri Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 37.95 4.058

12013 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 40.95 3.761

12011 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 51.92 2.966



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

WMSSC 10/5/19

160

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 31.37 5.100

16013 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 37.64 4.251

16011 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

16018 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 36.12 4.43

16010 Nessa Labrador Retriever Donna Boutillier NQ 41.47 3.858



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

WMSSC 10/5/19

160

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 39.49 4.052

20054 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 39.53 4.048

20038 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach100 39.65 4.035

20035 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti100 39.81 4.019

20057 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 44.71 3.579

20055 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 36.04 4.44

20039 Dax Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick NQ 42.05 3.805



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/5/19

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClelland

YPS

20060 Gilles Border Collie Nicki Houghton56 35.5



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/5/19

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClelland

YPS

24017 Kyllikki Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti69 38.04

24019 Chase Belgian Malinois Deborah Thornton NQ 38.65



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/5/19

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClelland

YPS

8009 Big Papi Papillon Helen Guiheen63 20.55

8008 Koji Papillon Cathy Miller NQ 46.85



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/5/19

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClelland

YPS

20049 Ritz Border Collie Nicki Houghton75 28.36



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/5/19

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClelland

YPS

12003 Arlo Miniature Poodle June Feigenblatt NQ 29.65



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/5/19

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClelland

YPS

20026 CeCe Collie Anne Hartranft80 30.7



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/5/19

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClelland

YPS

16005 Taliesin Shetland Sheepdog John Cramer70 41.42

16009 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins69 25 

16007 Sally Brown Border Collie Janyce Selkin NQ 32.5



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/5/19

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClelland

YPS

20030 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins80 32.43

20017 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu78 30.4

20011 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere74 33.17

20021 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz68 38.64

20053 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 32.01

20022 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 41.19



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/5/19

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClelland

YPS

24002 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett80 30.7

24007 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara78 29.2

24005 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett74 29.08

24004 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 27.63

24010 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 40.85



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/5/19

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClelland

YPS

8012 Rhondo Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka75 32.32



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/5/19

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClelland

YPS

12018 Rhainin Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka68 30.82



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/5/19

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClelland

YPS

20045 River Golden Retriever Dawn Terrill72 32.23



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/5/19

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClelland

YPS

8004 Ginny Glen of Imaal Terrier Les Anthony NQ 27.09



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/5/19

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClelland

YPS

16010 Nessa Labrador Retriever Donna Boutillier75 34.8



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/5/19

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClelland

YPS

20035 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ 43.44



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/5/19

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClelland

YPS

20057 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King63 40.07



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/5/19

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClelland

YPS

16014 Notch Border Collie Amber McCune76 28.05

16013 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara75 34.86

16027 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 35.41

16011 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 25.7



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsWMSSC 10/5/19

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClelland

YPS

20033 Niko Belgian Tervuren Kerry Langan NQ 36.81


